99999-SPD-SPD0000025-0001

99999-SPD-SPD0000025-0002

99999-SPD-SPD0000025-0003

99999-SPD-SPD0000025-0004

99999-SPD-SPD0000025-0005

99999-SPD-SPD0000031-0003

CCTV Contracts

Johnson Controls

Convergint Technologies

PC Specialists, Inc.

GC&E Systems Group
Presidio Networked Solutions

SOUTHERN COMPUTER WAREHOUSE INC



CONTRACT AMENDMENT
EXTENSION 5

This amendment by and between the Contractor and State Entity defined below shall be effective as of the date
this Amendment is fully executed.

State Entity’s Name: | Department of Administrative Services

Contractor’s Full Legal | Johnson Controls, Inc.
Name:

Contract No.: | 99998-5PD-5PD000025-0001

Solicitation Title/Event )
Name: | CCTV Products, Services, and Instaliation

Contract Award Date: | November 1, 2011

Current Contract Term: | November 2, 2018 — October 1, 2019

Extension No.: | 5

BACKGROUND AND PURPOSE. The Contract is in effect through the Current Term provided above. The
parties hereto now desire to amend the contract to extend for an additional term of fwelve months.

Far good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties
do hereby agree as follows:

1. CONTRACT EXTENSION. The parties hereby agree that the contract will be extended for an
additional period of time as follows:

Beginning Date of New
Confract Term: | October 2, 2019

End Date of
New Contract Term: | October 1, 2020

Revised 7/1/15 SPD-CPO10



CONTRACT NUMBER: 99999-SPD-5FPD000025-0001

2. The parties agree the contract will expire at midnight on the date defined as the "End Date of the New
Contract Term” unless the parties agree to extend the contract for an additional period of time.

3. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. This Amendment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of
the successors and permitted assigns of the parties hereto.

4, ENTIRE AGREEMENT. Except as expressly modified by this Amendment, the contract shall be and
remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms and shall constitute the legal, valid, binding
and enforceable obligations to the parties. This Amendment and the contract (including any written
amendments thereto), collectively, are the complete agreement of the parties and supersede any
prior agreements or representations, whether oral or written, with respect thereto. Should the State
of Georgia (DOAS) enter into a new contract for Background Investigative Reports, during the term
of this Extension, the new contract shall supersede this Extension.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be duly executed by their authorized
representatives.

CONTRACTOR

Contractor’s Full Legal Name: | &
(PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT) ames A, bUjo

Authorized Signature: Q@h@—-—'
o 7
Printed Name and Title of Person | james A, Bujold, Atlanta Area General Manager
Signing:
Date: A - !-2.01‘(_
Company Address: | 1350 Northmeadow Pkwy, Suite 100
Roswell, GA 30076

STATE ENTITY

7
Printed Name and Title of Person | Lisa Eason
Signing: | Deputy Commissioner
State Purchasing Division

Date: dS/.?dAd/f
Company Address: 200 Piedmont Avenue, S.E., Suite 1302, West Tower
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-9010

Wil
Authorized Signature: ’% / Zi/{%f
Pl

Revised 7/1/15 ) SPD-CP010



CONTRACT AMENDMENT
EXTENSION 5

This amendment by and between the Contractor and State Entity defined below shall be effective as of the date
this Amendment is fully executed.

State Entity’s Name: | Department of Administrative Services

Contractor’s Full Legal | Convergint Technologies, LLC
Name:

Contract No.: | 99999-SPD-SPD000025-0002

Solicitation Title/Event
Name: | CCTV Products, Services, and Installation

Contract Award Date: | November 1, 2011

Current Contract Term: | November 2, 2018 — Qctober 1, 2019

Extension No.: | 5

BACKGROUND AND PURPOSE. The Contract is in effect through the Current Term provided above. The
parties hereto now desire to amend the contract to extend for an additional term of twelve months.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties
do hereby agree as foliows:

1. CONTRACT EXTENSION. The parties hereby agree that the contract will be extended for an
additional period of time as follows:

Beginning Date of New
Contract Term: | October 2, 2019

End Date of
New Contract Term: | October 1, 2020

Revised 7/1/15 SPD-CP0O10




CONTRACT NUMBER: 99999-SPD-SPD000025-0002

2. The parties agree the contract will expire at midnight on the date defined as the “End Date of the New
Contract Term” unless the parties agree to extend the contract for an additional period of time.

3. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. This Amendment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of
the successors and permitted assigns of the parties hereto.

4. ENTIRE AGREEMENT. Except as expressly modified by this Amendment, the contract shall be and
remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms and shall constitute the legal, valid, binding
and enforceable obligations to the parties. This Amendment and the contract (including any written
amendments thereto), collectively, are the complete agreement of the parties and supersede any
prior agreements or representations, whether oral or written, with respect thereto. Should the State
of Georgia (DOAS) enter into a new contract for Background Investigative Reports, during the term
of this Extension, the new contract shall supersede this Extension.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be duly executed by their authorized
representatives.

CONTRACTOR

Contractor’'s Full Legal Name:

(PLEASE TYPEORPRINT) | Converein? Jochnolomnics L6 <

Authorized Signature: \;9;-,—;-—, /Q&A/Mﬂ/
Printed Name and Title of Person _ [/
SIQM'I_Q. 7-—2_/7’7 ,ﬂ,v/i‘:'/qu-’r( Ping S Pf'c_';‘f c?’g,ﬂ/['
Date: | o 26-/7
Company Address: | /756 [Fouerarcen (bivDe

Suliec o
13 g leth, A 2o 76

STATE ENTITY

W{lg//

l

Authorized Signature:

Pl
G
L

Printed Name and Title of Person | Lisa Eason
Signing: | Deputy Commissioner
State Purchasing Division
Date: | 5 /50 Ad/ 7
Company Address: | 200 Piedmont/Avenue, S.E., Suite 1302, West Tower

Atlanta, Georgia 30334-9010

Revised 7/1/15

SPD-CP0O10




CONTRACT AMENDMENT
EXTENSION 5

This amendment by and between the Contractor and State Entity defined below shall be effective as of the date
this Amendment is fully executed.

State Entity’s Name: Department of Administrative Services

Contractor’s Full Legal | PC Specialists, Inc., dba Technology integration Group
Name:

Contract No.: | 99999-GPD-5PD000025-0003

Soliicitation Title/Event . )
Name: | CCTV Products, Services, and Installation

Contract Award Date: | November 1, 2011

Current Contract Term: | November 2, 2018 — October 1, 2019

Extension No.: | &

BACKGROUND AND PURPOSE. The Contract is in effect through the Current Term provided above. The
parties hereto now desire to amend the contract to extend for an additional term of twelve months.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties
do hereby agree as follows:

1. CONTRACT EXTENSION. The parties hereby agree that the contract will be extended for an
additional period of time as follows:

Beginning Date of New
Contract Term: | October 2, 2019

End Date of
New Contract Term: | October 1, 2020

Revised 7/1/15 SPD-CPO10



CONTRACT NUMBER: 99999-SPD-SPD000025-0003

2. The parties agree the contract will expire at midnight on the date defined as the “End Date of the New
Contract Term” unless the parties agree to extend the contract for an additional period of time.

3. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. This Amendment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of
the successors and permitted assigns of the parties hereto.

4. ENTIRE AGREEMENT. Except as expressly modified by this Amendment, the contract shall be and
remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms and shall constitute the legal, valid, binding
and enforceable obligations to the parties. This Amendment and the contract (including any written
amendments thereto), collectively, are the complete agreement of the parties and supersede any
prior agreements or representations, whether oral or written, with respect thereto. Should the State
of Georgia (DOAS) enter into a new contract for Background Investigative Reports, during the term
of this Extension, the new contract shall supersede this Extension.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be duly executed by their authorized
representatives.

CONTRACTOR

Contractor’s Full Legal Name: PC Specialists Inc., DBA Technology Integration Group (TIG)

{(PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT)
Authorized Signature: g W

Printed Name and Title of Person | oM Janecek
Signing: | Chief Financial Officer

B March 6, 2019

Company Address: | 14540 Flanders Court
San Diego, CA 92121

STATE ENTITY

e .
Authorized Signature: %;_ Z/ ﬁ_}{[%
=3 e /

Printed Name and Title of Person' Lisa Easorfé
Signing: | Deputy Commissioner
State Purchasing Division

Date: 5"/"’0/)d/7
Company Address: | 200 Piedmiont Avenue, S.E., Suite 1302, West Tower
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-9010

Revised 7/1/15 SPD-CP010



CONTRACT AMENDMENT
EXTENSION 5

This amendment by and between the Contractor and State Entity defined below shall he effective as of the date
this Amendment is fully executed.

State Entity’s Name: | Department of Administrative Services

Contractor’'s Full Legal | GC&E Systems Group, Inc.
Name:

Contract No.: | 89598-SPD-SPDOC0025-0004

Solicitation Title/Event , _
Name: | CCTV Products, Services, and Installation

Confract Award Date: | November 1, 2011

Current Contract Term: | November 2, 2018 — October 1, 2019

Extension No.: | 5

BACKGROUND AND PURPOSE. The Contract is in effect through the Current Term provided above. The
parties hereto now desire o amend the contract to extend for an additional term of twelve months.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties
do hereby agree as follows:

1. CONTRACT EXTENSION. The parties hereby agree that the contract will be extended for an
additional period of time as follows:

Beginning Date of New
Contract Term: | October 2, 2019

End Date of
New Contract Term: | October 1, 2020

Revised 7/1/15 SPD-CP0O10




CONTRACT NUMBER: 99999-SPD-SPD000025-0004

2. The parties agree the contract will expire at midnight on the date defined as the “End Date of the New
Contract Term” unless the parties agree to extend the contract for an additional period of time.

3. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. This Amendment shail be binding upon and inure to the benefit of
the successors and permitted assigns of the parties hersto.

4. ENTIRE AGREEMENT. Except as expressly modified by this Amendment, the contract shall be and
remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms and shall constitute the legal, valid, binding
and enforceable obligations to the parties. This Amendment and the contract (including any written
amendments thereto), collectively, are the complete agreement of the parties and supersede any
prior agreements or representations, whether oral or written, with respect thereto. Should the State
of Georgia (DOAS) enter into a new contract for Background Investigative Reports, during the term
of this Extension, the new contract shall supersede this Extension.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be duly executed by their authorized
representatives.

CONTRACTOR

Contractor’s Full Legal Name: | GC&E SYSTEMS GROUP, INC.

{PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT)

SO, T

Authorized Signature:

Printed Name and Title of Person

DENNIS BRISTOL |l

Signing: | PRESIDENT & COO
Date: | 04/01/2019
Company Address: | 5835 PEACHTREE CORNERS EAST, SUITE A

PEACHTREE CORNERS, GA 30092
(770) 448-3908

STATE ENTITY

Authorized Signature:

)
L~

Printed Name and Title of Person/ Lisa Eason ﬁ:t—

Signing: | Deputy Commissioner
State Purchasing Division
-—
Date: | O 3 /Bd /94/7
Company Address: | 200 Piedmont Avenue, S.E., Suite 1302, West Tower

Atlanta, Georgia 30334-9010

Revised 7/1/15

SPD-CPO10




VICE”

CONTRACT AMENDMENT
EXTENSION 5

This amendment by and between the Contractor and State Entity defined below shali be effective as of the date

this Amendrment is fully executed.

State Entity's Name: | Department of Administrative Services

Name:

Contractor’s Full Legal | Presidio Networked Solutions, LLC

Contract No.: | 99899-SPD-SPD000025-0005

Sclicitation Title/Event
Name:

CCTV Products, Services, and Installation

Contract Award Date: | November 1, 2011

Current Contract Term: | November 2, 2018 — Oclober 1, 2019

Extension No.: | 5

BACKGROUND AND PURPOSE. The Confract is in effect through the Current Term provided above, The
parties herelo now desire to amend the comtract to extend for an additional term of twelve months.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the partie

do hereby agree as follows:

1. CONTRACT EXTENSION. The parties hereby agree that the contract will be extended for an
additional period of ime as follows:

Beginning Date of
Contract Term:

ew

Qctober 2, 2018

End Date of
New Contract Term:

QOciober 1, 2020

Revised 7/1/15

SPD-CPO10



CONTRACT NUMBER: 99989-SPD-SPD000025-0005

2. The parties agree the contract will expire at midnight on the date defined as the “End Date of the New
Contract Term” unless the parties agree to extend the contract for an additional period of time.

3. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. This Amendment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of
the successors and permitted assigns of the parties hereto.

4. ENTIRE AGREEMENT. Except as expressly modified by this Amendment, the contract shall be and
remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms and shall constitute the legal, valid, binding
and enforceable obligations to the parties. This Amendment and the contract (including any written
amendments thereto), collectively, are the complete agreement of the parties and supersede any
prior agreements or representations, whether oral or written, with respect thereto. Should the State
of Georgia (DOAS) enter into a new contract for Background Investigative Reports, during the term
of this Extension, the new contract shall supersede this Extension.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be duly executed by their authorized
representatives.

CONTRACTOR

Contractor’s Full Legal Name: idio N ved Solut
(PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT) Presidio Networked Solutions LLC

Printed Name and Title of Person | Andrew Haddy | Director, Business Operations - South
Signing:

Authorized Signature:

Date: 3/15/2019

Company Address:

8161 Maple Lawn Boulevard Suite 150 Fulton, MD 20759

STATE ENTITY

= -
Authorized Signature: %{ /'/ éé ‘

P 7
Printed Name and Title of Person | Lisa Easor/g“”
Signing: | Deputy Commissioner
State Purchasing Division

Date: | ¢ JaA.«)/ 4
Company Address: | 200 Piedmont Avenue, S.E., Suite 1302, West Tower
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-9010

Revised 7/1/15 SPD-CP0O10



CONTRACT AMENDMENT
EXTENSION 5

This amendment by and between the Contractor and State Entity defined below shall be effective as of the date
this Amendment is fully executed.

State Entity’s Name: Department of Administrative Services

Contractor’s Full Legal | Southern Computer Warehouse, [nc
Name:

Contract No.; | 99999-SPD-SPD000031-0003

Solicitation Title/Event
Name: | CCTV Boxed Products

Contract Award Date: | November 1, 2011

Current Contract Term: | November 2, 2018 — October 1, 2019

Extension No.: | 5

BACKGROUND AND PURPOSE. The Contract is in effect through the Current Term provided above. The
parties hereto now desire to amend the contract to extend for an additional term of twelve months.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties
do hereby agree as follows:

1. CONTRACT EXTENSION. The parties hereby agree that the contract will be extended for an
additional period of time as follows:

Beginning Date of New
Contract Term: | October 2, 2019

End Date of
New Contract Term: | October 1, 2020

Revised 7/1/15 SPD-CP010



CONTRACT NUMBER: 99999-SPD-SPD000031-0003

2. The parties agree the contract will expire at midnight on the date defined as the “End Date of the New
Contract Term” unless the parties agree to extend the contract for an additional period of time.

SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. This Amendment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of
the successors and permitted assigns of the parties hereto.

ENTIRE AGREEMENT. Except as expressly modified by this Amendment, the contract shall be and
remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms and shall constitute the legal, valid, binding
and enforceable obligations to the parties. This Amendment and the contract (including any written
amendments thereto), collectively, are the complete agreement of the parties and supersede any
prior agreements or representations, whether oral or written, with respect thereto. Should the State
of Georgia (DOAS) enter into a new contract for Background Investigative Reports, during the term
of this Extension, the new contract shall supersede this Extension.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be duly executed by their authorized
representatives.

CONTRACTOR

Contractor’s Full Legal Name:

Southern Computer Warehouse
(PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT)

Vatrece Sitate

Valerie State Chief Operating Officer

Authorized Signature:

Printed Name and Title of Person

Signing:
Date: | 2/27/2019
Company Address: | 1395 S Marietta Pkwy Bldg 300 Ste 106

Marietta GA 30067

STATE ENTITY
//"‘D
Authorized Signature: 4/- %34
=
1
Printed Name and Title of Person | Lisa Easonﬁ-‘-

Signing: | Deputy Commissioner
State Purchasing Division
W i
Date: | 25 Aﬂ 24/ 7
Company Address: | 200 Piedmont Avenue, S.E., Suite 1302, West Tower

Atlanta, Georgia 30334-9010

Revised 7/1/15

SPD-CP010






